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Saint Mary Magdalene 

Quedgeley and Kingsway 
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SUNDAY 24 FEBRUARY  

SECOND SUNDAY BEFORE 

LENT  

10.30   PARISH SUNG EUCHARIST + Children’s Area 

Celebrant – Revd. Jenny   Deacon – Fr Hugh 

Gospel – Fr John  Preacher – Fr John 

MONDAY 25 FEBRUARY 
Fr John’s Day Off 

8.00 
1.00 

3.00 
5.00 

Morning Prayer – Said privately 
Funeral – Nigel Kear - Fr Hugh – Church 

Funeral – Baby Leo – Fr John - Church 
Evening Prayer – Said Privately 

TUESDAY 26 FEBRUARY 

 

8.00 

9.30 
12.00 

5.00 

Morning Prayer – Said privately 

CHATTERBOX – Church  
SCP Meeting - Cheltenham 

Evening Prayer – The Lady Chapel 

WEDNESDAY 27 FEBRUARY 
George Herbert, Priest & Poet 

  

8.00 
10.00 

5.00 
5.30 

7.30 

Morning Prayer – The Lady Chapel 
Holy Eucharist – Chancel – Fr Ian 

Evening Prayer – The Lady Chapel 
Church Office – Church – Fr John 

Holy Eucharist – The Lady Chapel – Fr John 

THURSDAY 28 FEBRUARY 8.00 

10.00
5.00 

Morning Prayer – The Lady Chapel 

CHIT CHAT - Church 
Evening Prayer – The Lady Chapel 

FRIDAY 1 MARCH 

 

9.30 

9.30 
5.00 

Morning Prayer – The Lady Chapel 

Staff Meeting - Rectory 
Evening Prayer – The Lady Chapel 

SATURDAY 2 MARCH  

Our Lady on Saturday 

8.30 

9.00 
11.00

5.00 

Morning Prayer – The Lady Chapel 

Church Office – Church – Fr Hugh 
Church Office – Kingsway C.C. – Fr John 

Evening Prayer – The Lady Chapel 

SUNDAY 3 MARCH  
SECOND NEXT BEFORE LENT 

 

9.30 
10.30 

PARISH EUCHARIST C:- Fr John  P:- Fr Hugh 
STJ’S FAMILY WORSHIP AND PRAISE 

Fr John + Fr Gordon + Emma & Team 
THEME : SAMUEL AND  DAVID 

CRAFT : DON’T JUST SIT THERE 

LET’S PARTY : CHURCH FAMILY MEAL 

God Calls David  

 

Using the Prophet Samuel 

 QUOTE FOR THE WEEK 

“Whenever GOD calls us to a 
Task, He will Equip Us” 

(Unknown) 



                       

             

 

 

 

 COMING EVENTS AT SAINT JAMES PARISH CHURCH 

 

DATE EVENT PLACE TIME 

24 March WEDDING FESTIVAL/FAIR Q-Community Centre TBC 

30 March PARISH LENT QUIET DAY Prinknash Abbey 10.00am 

31 March MOTHERING SUNDAY Church 10.30am 

21 April EASTER SUNDAY Church 10.00am 

28 April EASTER VESTRY Church 12pm approx. 

15 June SUMMER FAYRE Church and/or C/Centre TBC 

28 July PATRONAL FESTIVAL Church 10.30am 

 

RECTOR’S NOTES 
 

GOSPEL 

ACCLAMATION 

Alleluia, Alleluia, Alleluia 

I am the light of the world, says the Lord.  

Whoever follows me will never walk in darkness but will 

have the light of life. 

Alleluia, Alleluia, Alleluia 

PRAYERS FOR 

THE SICK 

Geoff Baxter, Julie, Shirley Wilce, Ivy, Pat, and those on 

our hearts and minds. 

(The Prayer Diary is open for use and near the Old 

Font.) 

PRAYERS FOR 

THE DEPARTED 

Baby Leo, and the victims of natural disaster and 

violence including Year’s Mind 

 

 
 

PALM CROSSSESS   
Please return your Palm Crosses so that they can be prepared for the 
Ashing on Ash Wednesday 6th March - which is the beginning of Lent 

2019. Fr John. 
 
BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE 
Application forms for in inclusion of names of departed loved ones in our 
Book of Remembrance are now available in church. Please take a form 
and return it completed along with the payable Fee to the Rector. Any 



departed loved one can be inscribed in the Book of Remembrance – more 
information or details will be found on the application form or you can ask 

the Rector.  
  
 
LENT AND HOLY WEEK 
Details of Lent and Holy Week will be available shortly – but please note 
that the EASTER SUNDAY service will begin at 10.00am not 10.30am – 
Fr John. 
 
QUIET DAY AT PRINKNASH – GLOUCESTER 

The list is now available in church for our Lent Quiet Day at Prinknash 
Abbey on SATURDAY 30th MARCH. We are fortunate to have the 
Reverend Guy Treweek to lead us on the day – with the theme of “into 
the future”. Please put your name down soon so that we can finalize 
numbers. Transport to Prinknash Abbey (by Coach) will be free. The 
monastery are providing the facilities free of charge to us – so please 
support them by buying your lunch in their excellent Café on the day. – 
Fr John. 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 


