

The Parish of Saint James the Apostle with Saint Mary Magdalene Quedgeley and Kingsway The Reverend Canon Father John F. Ward Rector and Parish Priest Diocese of Gloucester + Church of England

SUNDAY 24 FEBRUARY	10.30	DADISH SUNC EUCHADIST & Shildren's Asse
SUNDAT 24 FEBRUARY SECOND SUNDAY BEFORE	10.30	PARISH SUNG EUCHARIST + Children's Area Celebrant – Revd. Jenny Deacon – Fr Hugh
LENT		Gospel – Fr John Preacher – Fr John
MONDAY 25 FEBRUARY	8.00	Morning Prayer – Said privately
Fr John's Day Off	1.00	Funeral – Nigel Kear - Fr Hugh – Church
i soni s bay on	3.00	Funeral – Baby Leo – Fr John - Church
	5.00	Evening Prayer – Said Privately
TUESDAY 26 FEBRUARY	8.00	Morning Prayer – Said privately
	9.30	CHATTERBOX – Church
	12.00	SCP Meeting - Cheltenham
	5.00	Evening Prayer – The Lady Chapel
WEDNESDAY 27 FEBRUARY	8.00	Morning Prayer – The Lady Chapel
George Herbert, Priest & Poet	10.00	Holy Eucharist – Chancel – Fr Ian
	5.00	Evening Prayer – The Lady Chapel
	5.30	Church Office – Church – Fr John
	7.30	Holy Eucharist – The Lady Chapel – Fr John
THURSDAY 28 FEBRUARY	8.00	Morning Prayer – The Lady Chapel
	10.00	CHIT CHAT - Church
	5.00	Evening Prayer – The Lady Chapel
FRIDAY 1 MARCH	9.30	Morning Prayer – The Lady Chapel
	9.30	Staff Meeting - Rectory
	5.00	Evening Prayer – The Lady Chapel
SATURDAY 2 MARCH	8.30	Morning Prayer – The Lady Chapel
Our Lady on Saturday	9.00 11.00	Church Office – Church – Fr Hugh Church Office – Kingsway C.C. – Fr John
	5.00	Evening Prayer – The Lady Chapel
SUNDAY 3 MARCH	9.30	
SECOND NEXT BEFORE LENT	9.30 10.30	PARISH EUCHARIST C:- Fr John P:- Fr Hugh STJ'S FAMILY WORSHIP AND PRAISE
	10.50	Fr John + Fr Gordon + Emma & Team
		THEME : SAMUEL AND DAVID
		CRAFT : DON'T JUST SIT THERE
		LET'S PARTY : CHURCH FAMILY MEAL
God Calls David		QUOTE FOR THE WEEK
		"Whenever GOD calls us to a
		Task, He will Equip Us"
Using the Prophet Samuel		(Unknown)

COMING EVENTS AT SAINT JAMES PARISH CHURCH

DATE	EVENT	PLACE	TIME
24 March	WEDDING FESTIVAL/FAIR	Q-Community Centre	ТВС
30 March	PARISH LENT QUIET DAY	Prinknash Abbey	10.00am
31 March	MOTHERING SUNDAY	Church	10.30am
21 April	EASTER SUNDAY	Church	10.00am
28 April	EASTER VESTRY	Church	12pm approx.
15 June	SUMMER FAYRE	Church and/or C/Centre	ТВС
28 July	PATRONAL FESTIVAL	Church	10.30am

RECTOR'S NOTES

GOSPEL	Alleluia, Alleluia, Alleluia
ACCLAMATION	I am the light of the world, says the Lord.
	Whoever follows me will never walk in darkness but will
	have the light of life.
	Alleluia, Alleluia, Alleluia
PRAYERS FOR	Geoff Baxter, Julie, Shirley Wilce, Ivy, Pat, and those on
THE SICK	our hearts and minds.
	(The Prayer Diary is open for use and near the Old
	Font.)
PRAYERS FOR	Baby Leo, and the victims of natural disaster and
THE DEPARTED	violence including Year's Mind

PALM CROSSSESS

Please return your Palm Crosses so that they can be prepared for the Ashing on Ash Wednesday 6th March - which is the beginning of Lent 2019. *Fr John.*

BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE

Application forms for in inclusion of names of departed loved ones in our Book of Remembrance are now available in church. Please take a form and return it completed along with the payable Fee to the Rector. Any departed loved one can be inscribed in the Book of Remembrance – more information or details will be found on the application form or you can ask the Rector.

LENT AND HOLY WEEK

Details of Lent and Holy Week will be available shortly – but please note that the **EASTER SUNDAY** service will begin at 10.00am not 10.30am – *Fr John.*

QUIET DAY AT PRINKNASH – GLOUCESTER

The list is now available in church for our Lent Quiet Day at Prinknash Abbey on **SATURDAY 30th MARCH**. We are fortunate to have the Reverend Guy Treweek to lead us on the day – with the theme of **"into the future".** Please put your name down soon so that we can finalize numbers. Transport to Prinknash Abbey (by Coach) will be free. The monastery are providing the facilities free of charge to us – so please support them by buying your lunch in their excellent Café on the day. – *Fr John.*